maryanne.marsh
Pencil
maryanne.marsh
Line
maryanne.marsh
Line
maryanne.marsh
Line

The Right Fit for Comfort	 4	 P/N 240007449, Rev. O [10/16/2012]
General Product Information (continued)
Figure 1	 Model nomenclature
Position: 1, 2, 3, 4 5, 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15
Example: V  P  R  C 1  2 D 5 1 B A B T 0 A
Product Series:
VPRC - Straight Cool Unit
VPRH - Heat Pump Unit
Cooling Capacity (Btuh):
09 - 9,000	 24 - 24,000
12 - 12,000	 30 - 30,000
18 - 17,000	 36 - 36,000
19 - 18,000
Voltage Option:
D - 208/230 - 1 - 60
E - 265/277 - 1 - 60
Heat Options (230 Volts):
0 - No Heat (09-36)
3 - 3kW Elect Heat (09-24 Btuh)
4 - 4kW Elect Heat (09-24 Btuh)
5 - 5kW Elect Heat (09-36 Btuh)
7 - 7kW Elect Heat (19-36 Btuh)
1 - 10kW Elect Heat (19-36 Btuh)
A - 15kW Elect Heat (36 Btuh)
8 - Hydronic Coil (09-24 Btuh)
Controls Options:
1 - Remote, Front Control Access
2 - Remote, Right Control Access
3 - Remote, Left Control Access
4 - Remote, Front Control, Disconnect Switch (2-5kW 09-24 Btuh Only)
5 - Remote, Right Control, Disconnect Switch (2-5kW 09-24 Btuh Only)
6 - Remote, Left Control, Disconnect Switch (2-5kW 09-24 Btuh Only)
Options:
A - 10” Round Duct Collar
B -  Standard
C - 50QT Option
Options:
A - NON - Hydronic models
B - Right Hand Piping with Sweat Connections
C - Left Hand Piping with Sweat Connections
D - Front Hand Piping with Sweat Connections
E - Right Hand Piping with Ball Valves & P/T Ports
F - Left Hand Piping with Ball Valves & P/T Ports
G - Front Hand Piping with Ball Valves & P/T Ports
H - Right Hand Piping with Auto Valves
J - Left Hand Piping HYD with Auto Valves
K - Front Hand Piping HYD with Auto Valves
Condenser Coil Option and Filter:
B - Factory Installed Filter
C - Coated Coil & Factory Installed Filter
Compressor Code:
T - Rotary (09-12 Btuh Only)
C - Recip (18, 24, 30, 36 Btuh Only)
S - Scroll (19 Btuh Only)
Compressor Code:
0 - Standard
A - Z Special Option
Design Revision:
A - Revision Level
P/N 240007449, Rev. O [10/16/2011]	 5	 Made in USA
VPRC/VPRH   Vertical Packaged Air Conditioner/Heat Pump
•  Specifications and Performance  •
Operational Performance Data
Table 1	 VPRC/VPRH 09–36 performance data
Model Cooling
Btuh (kW)
Sensible
Heat
Ratio
EER Heat Pump
Btuh (kW)
COP Air Flow vs External Static Pressure Fresh
Air